



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5U65
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44193417201 (*)
Contract Desc: CONCRETE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$198,174.00	100.00%
2	CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$391,864.00	197.74%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5U65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	198,174.00000	198,174.00	391,864.00000	391,864.00		
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$198,174.00		\$391,864.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$198,174.00		\$391,864.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5U65

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.